



2026:BHC-AS:20136

Board Sr.No.:-23

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4026 OF 2026

Maki Homi Chibber Nee Maki Modi PETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Principal Secretary..RESPONDENT
And Ors

Mr. Pradeep Thorat A/W Mr. Anish Karande, Mr. Kapil Gor,
Mr. Tatsat Gor, Mr. Satchit Gor i/by Mr. Kapil N. Gor for the
Petitioner.

Smt. Mamta Shrivastava, AGP for Respondent No. 1 & 2.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar i/by S. Anchan for the Respondent
No. 3.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 30th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)