



2026:BHC-AS:20136

Board Sr.No.: -71

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4026 OF 2026

Maki Homi Chibber Nee Maki ModiPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Principal Secretary..RESPONDENT

And Ors

Mentioned at 5:00 pm

Mr. Pradeep J. Thorat i/by Mr. Kapil N. Gor for the Petitioner.

Mrs. M. S. Srivastava, AGP for Respondent / State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 6th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)